1	[Juvenile Probation and Camp Funding Grant Program.]		
2			
3	Resolution authorizing the Juvenile Probation Department to participate in the State of		
4	California's Juvenile Probation and Camp Funding Program, to receive funds for direct		
5	services to eligible children and their families.		
6			
7	WHEREAS, The California Corrections Standards Authority (CSA) administers the		
8	Juvenile Probation and Camp Funding (JPCF) Program, which provides funds to support a		
9	broad spectrum of county probation services targeting at-risk youth, juvenile offenders, and		
10	the families of these youth; and		
11	WHEREAS, Through the JPCF Program, the Juvenile Probation Department		
12	(Department) is eligible to receive \$2.9 Million in grant funds for Fiscal Year 2008-2009, to use		
13	for specified services as allowed under State law; and,		
14	WHEREAS, To participate in the JPCF Program and receive the allocated funds, the		
15	Department must execute a JPCF Program Agreement with the CSA, a copy of which is on		
16	file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. <u>081448</u> , which is hereby declared to		
17	be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and,		
18	WHEREAS, The Department desires to participate in the JPCF Program and use the		
19	grant funds to benefit children in San Francisco by providing eligible services to promote		
20	increased self-sufficiency, personal responsibility, and family stability for the child; now,		
21	therefore, be it		
22	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco		
23	authorizes the Chief Probation Officer for the Juvenile Probation Department, or a designee,		
24	to execute for and on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco the JPCF Program		
25	Agreement with the CSA, including any extensions or amendments to that Agreement, and to		

1	execute any other agreements, applications, assurances, certificates and other documents		
2	and to take any additional actions necessary to obtain JPCF Program funding for Fiscal Yea		
3	2008-2009; and, be it		
4	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco agrees to abide by		
5	the statutes governing the JPCF Program as well as the terms and conditions of the		
6	Agreement as set forth by the CSA, including the retention of financial records substantiating		
7	claimed expenditures and the submission of Semi-Annual Progress Reports.		
8			
9	RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	
10			
11			
12	William P. Siffermann	Office of the Mayor	
13	Chief Probation Officer	Office of the Mayor	
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			